## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## **SERIOUS OFFENDERS BILL 2018**

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr O'DONOHUE)

- 1. Clause 293, page 230, line 3, after "(a)" insert "is or".
- 2. Clause 294, lines 24 to 25, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c)" and insert "293(2)(a)".
- 3. Clause 294, lines 28 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—

"following to be deputy chairperson of the Authority—

- (a) a member referred to in section 293(2)(a);
- (b) a member referred to in section 293(2)(c) who—
  - (i) is a Queen's Counsel or Senior Counsel with significant experience in the criminal law; or
  - (ii) is or has been a Chief Crown Prosecutor or a Crown Prosecutor within the meaning of the **Public Prosecutions Act 1994**.".
- 4. Clause 295, lines 7 to 8, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c)" and insert "293(2)(a)".
- 5. Clause 295, line 9, omit "those provisions" and insert "that provision".
- 6. Clause 295, lines 21 to 23, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c) or a person who is qualified to be a member under those provisions" and insert "293(2)(a) or a member of the Authority referred to in section 293(2)(c) and described in section 294(2)(b) or a person who is qualified to be such a member".